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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not
projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would
indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY
Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

machine· that made the fiertinent tag is detective in that it 

produces a tape 1-1.IJ:6·' ·long :lnste.aci of 1-1/8" long., and is not 

projecting the tape far enough., resulting in the cutting orr or 

a portion of the' first lettero 

· Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code·tor the Northeastern United states., we have 
.been getting various codes from various stores, Which would 

indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own 

codes. ··The following laundries are located in Resident 
Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMP ANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa. · 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg., Pao 
SR 32485 

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pao 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM 1s AND SPEE.DE, lN'Co 
·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown. Pa. 

SR 32092 

SARITA 1s CLEANERS 
519 Davisv1lle Road 
Willow~Grove. Pa. 
SR 33536 
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover, Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter
"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first
character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as
immediately

appears
so that the Bureau can be advised.it on instant tape, the office should be notified

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should
be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether
it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent
to instant file.

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.
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SERVICE CLEANERS . 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester, Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC. 
_ 110 High Street 
HanoverJ. Pa. 
SR 3134t, 

WHARTON 9s, INCo 
552 Lancaster Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
SR 33958 

-

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators or the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 
110 n· ·may have been used rather than a dash tor the r irst 

character. If the code 1s recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead or the letter 110 11 or it the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

irmnediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

· ·samples of the tape with the 0213-6 designation should 

be obtained. 

All leads should be handled lmwe.daat-el1 ,. , 
upon instructions from the Bureau. 

Results of all investigation regardless of whether 

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant tile. · 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CO:tmECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES O '.N()IiffiiCATION SHOULD Bl aMK THAT THE '.IWEBr.t'IG1Vi'IOl\f 

IS BEING . ONDffOTED IN CO'NNECTION' WITH CAPTIONED <TitsE. 
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any
such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,
at Long Beach, Calif.

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing_ 

schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and Californiao All 

Resident Agents ·should immediately check all dancing schools 

in their territories tor any record of prior attendance at any 

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed up for a one=year dan©ing 

cour1:1e in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons tor 

several weeks in Birmingham in September, 19670 He also took 

a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968, 
at Long Beach, Califo 

The Bureau points out that GALT uy ha~e used the 

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD .. 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 
DANGEROUS. 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368) DATE:

TO 4/15/68

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.
The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5' 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from
laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt

in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.
on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by
the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc. in Syracuse, N. Y.
The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character
was slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was

an "0" or a "D." However, subsequent information would indicare
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: . SAC ( 44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68 

FR.OM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE 

SUBJECT: MURKIN ------------
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate. leads which had previously been set out tele­
p~n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT 

is the prin~ipal su~pect in instant case. 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

to .. check all city and telephone directories., financial· 

-institutions., and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 
their territories and to contact ether logical sources to 
obtain any information whatsoever regaroing GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of 

'a white 1966 Mustang., bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 
The car . has since been r~c·overed in Atlanta.,. Gao 

In his application tor a driver's license., GALT was 

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place uirnkno·fi11n), 
5 1 11" tall, 175 pounds., with blue eyes and brown hair. 

One of the best leads in instant case stems from 

p_'.~w •. : :;,i_' laundry tapestound on a pair of shorts and a T-shi~t 

in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.., 

on 4/4/68. The .laundry mark was on red tape with black 
lettering., and was of the thermo seal type, manuractured·by 

the Textile Marking Machine Com~any., Inc • ., in Syracuse, N. Y. 

T~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/1611 long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6o The beginning of the first characte~ 

was slashed off so that.it was difficult to tell whether it v.~s­

an. 110" or a "D." However., subsequent information would .indica.1,e 

th.at it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third · 

character in the laundry marks of most machines usedo 

1 - 44-1368 
l - EACH ~ENIOR RESIDENT AGENT 

. 1/ 

KKS:B,_.N 
(15),llfJL-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY

Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised tb.at the 

machine that made the ~ertinent tag is detective in that it 

produces a tape 1-1/16' long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not 

projijoting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off or 
a portion of the· first letter. 

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code· tor the Northeastern United states, we have 

.been getting various codes from various stores, which would 

indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 

1s not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own 

codes.· 'l'he following laundries are located in Resident 
Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMPANY 
State and JacksQn Streets 
Media, Pa~ 
SR 233766 (machine nW1mber) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pao 
SR 32485 · 

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville., Pao 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM'S AND SPEEDE, INCo 
·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown, Pao 

SR 32092 

SAR IT A I s CLEANERS 
519 Dav1sville Road 
Willow-Grove, Pa. 
SR 33536 
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SERVICE CLEANERS
704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above
establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter
"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first
character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a
dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should
be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether
it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent
to instant file.

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION
IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
7o4 East Market Street 
West Chester., Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY., INC • 
. 110 High Street 
Hanover! Pa. 
SR 3134ts 

WHARTON 9s., INCa 
552 Lancaster Avenue 
Haverford., Pa. 
SR 33958 

• 

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 
establishments., the actual operators of the ma.chines as well 
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 
110 11

· ·may have been used rather than a dash for the first 
character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 
dash instead of the letter 910 11 or it the code is recognizable 
as it appears on instant tape., the office should be notified 
irmnediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 
be obtained. 

All leads should be handled !vnme.o!,at-el,1 ·· 
upon instructions from the Bureauo · 

· Results or all investigation regardless ot whether 
it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 
to instant tile. · 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 
INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION sRoutn BE G:tv'EN THAT THE INV"1ffi'"TIG1WION 
IS BEING CONDUCTEJ5 IN CONNECTION wrrD CAPTIONED~[~\---
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any
such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,
at Long Beach, Calif.

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.
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NEW LE.AD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing 
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and Californiao All 
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools 
in their territories tor any record of prior attendance at· any 
such schools by GALT and follow any leads developedo 

- · GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing 
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons tor 
several weeks in Bi.rmingham in September, 19670 He also took 
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968, 
at Long Beach., Califo · 

The Bureau points out that GALT •Y have used the 
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD. 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 
DANGEROUS. 
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: SAC (44-1368)
DATE: 4/15/68KTO

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.

The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5' 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.,

on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black

the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character

was slashed off SO that it was difficult to tell whether it was

"0" or a "Do" However, subsequent information would indicare
an
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAO . ( -44-1368} 

FR.OM : SA KENNETH K. ·· SMYTHE 

SUJUECT: MURKIN _......_ _________ _ 
This memorandum is written to specit:Lcally 

consolidate leads which }µId previously been set out tele­

pb@n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT 

1s the.principal suspect in instant case. 

All Resident Agents have been notified t~lephonically 

to··eheck all city and telephone directories, financial 

institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact other logical sources--to 

obtain any information whatsoever regardiing GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of 

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 

The car.has since b.een r~covered in Atlanta.,.Ga. · 

In his application tor a driver's license., GALT was 

-described as a white male, bom 7/20/31 (place unknown), 

5 1 1111 tall., 175 pounds., with blue eyes and brown ha.ire 

One of the best leads in instant case stems from. 

F~-";.,;.; ;_~ 1
' laundry tapes-found on a pair of shorts and· a T-shirt 

. 1n a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn. 1 

on 4/4/68. The .laundry mark was on ·red tape with black 

lettering, and was of the thermo seal type., m.anutactured·by 

the Textile Marking Maehine ComJ>any., Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y. 

T~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1-171611 long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first characte~ 

was slashed off so that it was diff'icult to tell whether it v~s 

an. "O" or a "D." However., subsequent information would indica"e 

that it was an 110 11 since the letters ·appear as the third 

character in the laundry marks of most machines usedo 

1 - 44-1368 
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PH 44-1368

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United states, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies' territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY

Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

machine that made the v.ertinent tag is defective in that it 

p:roduces a tape 1-1,/l.6'' long instead of 1-1/8 11 long.., and 1s not 

projecting the tape tar enough, resulting in the cutting oft or 

a portion or the· first letter. · 

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code· for the Northeastern United States, we have 

.been getting various codes from various stores, which would· 

indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 

is not utilized by each store.., and that all set up their own 

codes. ·· The following laundries are located in Resident 

Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMPANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media, Pa. 
SR·233766 (machine number) 

mEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pa~ 
SR 32485 

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMP ANY· 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pa. . 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM I s AND SPEE.DE.., INC. 
·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown, Pa. 

SR 32092 

SAR IT A I s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow-Grove, Pa. 
SR 33536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover, Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester, Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL I s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC· • 
. 110 High Street 
Hanover,. Pa. 
SR 3134tj 

WHARTON 1s, INCa 
552 Lancaster Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
SR 33958 

f 

\ 

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 
110 11 

.. may have been used rather than a dash for the first 

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead of the letter 110 11 or if' the code :ls recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designa•tion should 

be obtained. 

All leads should be handled hrrme.d11at-el1' 

upon instructions from the Bureauo 

Results of all investigation regard.less or whether 

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant file. 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES6 N
O IHDJ:CATION SHOULD Bl: GfvEN TW\T THE DWESTJ.GATIOR" 

·IS BEING ONDUCTED IN CONNECTION wf•rH cA,T~ cm:e_._ 
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,

at Long Beach, Calif.
The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing 

schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, ·am Californiau All 

Resident Agents should immediltely check all dancing schools 

in their territories f'or any record of prior attendance at any 

such school~ by GALT and ~ollow any leads developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing 

cour·se in New Orleans in 1964 and took darrnci~ lessons tor 

. several weeks 1n· Birmingham in September, 1967 o ·· He also toolk 

a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968., 
at ·Long Beach., Calif. 

The Bureau points· out that GALT may have used the 

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD. 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS. 

- 4 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368)

DATE: 4/15/68
TO

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966

GALT
Mustang,

was
bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.

The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5° 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

laundry tapes:found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.,

on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by

the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character

was slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was

an "0" or a "Do" However, subsequent information would indicate

that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAC . { ~4-1368) DATE: . 4/15/68 

FllOM : SA KENNETH K. SMf'l'HE 

. SUl\JECT: MURKIN 
__ ......., _________ _ 

·This ·memorandum is written to specifically 

co~solidate leads which had previously been set out tele­

_pb,9n1eally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT 

is the principal su~pect in instant case. . 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

to·· eh.eek all eity and telephone directories.11 financial 

institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact other logical sources to 

obtain any informat.ion whatsoever regarding GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of 

a white 1966 Mustang.11 bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 

The car.has •Ince been re.oovered in Atlant~, Ga. 

In bis application for a driver's license, GALT was 

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place tmknown).11 · · 

5m 11" tall, 175 pounds., with blue eyes and brown hair. 

One ot the best leads in instant case stems from . 

r--~.t.: ... ~ic: :;:- laundry tapes-found on a pair of shorts and a T-shi~t 

1n a room believed occupied by the· suspect in Memphis, Tenn., 

on 4/4/68. The _laundry ~~k was on red tape with black 

lettering.,. and. was of the thermo seal type, manufactured. ·by 

the Textile Marking Machine Com,pany, Inc., in Syracuse., N. Y. 

~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1716" long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D!B-6. The beginning or the first character 

was slashed off so that. it was d.if'ticult to tell whether it· wc1s· 

•· 
110" or a "D. 11 However, subsequent information would ind.ica.ve 

that it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third 

character in the laundry marks of most machines used. 
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PH 44-1368

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the

machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies' territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY

Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS

519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2

.), 
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PH 44-1368 

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

machine· that made the v.ertinent tag is detective in that it 

produces a tape l-~/16·' long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not 

projecting the tape"far enough, resulting in the cutting oft or 
a portion of the' first. letter. 

· Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code· tor· the Northeastern United· states, we have 

-b:een getting various codes from various stores, Which would 

indicate that the one suggE!)sted by the machine manufacturer 

is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own 

codea. ·· The following laundries are loeated in Resident 

Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COl4PANY 
State and Jackson Streets 

. Media., Pao 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

DEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pao 
SR ·32485 

NEW D>EA LAUNDRY COMPANY. 
woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM'S AND SPEEDE, INC~ 
·washington and Neble Streets 
North Norristown., Pa. 

SR 32092 

SARITA I s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow-Grove, Pa. 
SR 33536 

- 2 
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover, Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the lettersupervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further

chäracter. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
7o4 East Market Street 
West Chester, Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s. HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC • 
. 110 High Street 
HanoverJ.. Pao 
SR 3134ts 

WHARTON's, INCo 
552 Lancaster·Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
·SR 33958 

f 

It is suggested that in contacts·w1th the above­

establisbments, the actual operators-of the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It baa been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 

"O 11
• ·may have been used rather than a dash .for the .first 

character. It the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead or the letter 0 0 11 or it the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 

be obtained. 

All leads should. be handled nm~e.<lra.t-e11 ,. : 

upon instructions from the Bureauo · 

Results of all investigation regardless of whether 

1t was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant tile o 
· 

THE BUREAU HAS. INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES -,Yo nffiicNr:toR sm BE Gl.VEH TmrT THE DN"EST!:01WIO"N 

IS BEING 6oNDuo•.rEb IN CONNECTION WITH CAPT:t6'NED Mfili._ 

- 3 -
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,
at Long Beach, Calif.

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4
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MEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended. dancing 

s·chools in Biriningham, New Orleans, and California o All 

Resident Agents should immediately che~k all dancirmg schools 

in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any 

such schools by GALT and follow army leads developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed. up tor a one-year dancing 

ceur·se in New Orleans in 1964 and .took dairncing lessons tor 

several weeks 1n Birmingham in Septeimbei-, 1967 o · He also took 

a $499 dance ewrse from December, 1967, to February, 1968, 
at Long Beaeh, Califo 

The Bureau points out that GALT •Y have used the 

name HARVEY LOWM!ER or·JoHN WILLARD. 
. ~ . 

UNKNOWN SllBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS. 

.. 4 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68TO

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.

The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown)

5° 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

pleas of laundry tapesfound on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.
on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by
the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character

slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was
was
an "0" or a "D." However, subsequent information would indicate
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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: SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE 

DATE: 4/15/68 

SUJUECT:- MURKIN ................... ________ _ 
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.... c. 

This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which- had previously been set out tele­

pi\Qn1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARV'O GALT 

is the principal suspect in instant case. 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

·to··check all city and t·elephone director:Less financial 

institutions, and to con.duct credit and. criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact other logical sources to 

obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner or 

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 

The car.has.~ince been .r~eovered in Atlant~, Ga. 

In his application tor a driver's license., GALT was 

described as a white male., born 7/20/31 (place unknown):, 

5 1 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brow hair. 

One of the best leads in instant case stema from: 

pt.:.·_;;(. :;~ laundry tapes.found on a pair of shorts and· a T-shi~t 

in·a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn., 

on 4/4/68. The .laundry mark was on red tape with black 

lettering, and was of the thermo seal typeD manufactured.by 

the Textile Marking Machine-Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y • 

T~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1-171611 long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first characte~ 

was slashed off so that. it was d1:t'f'1cult to tell whether it w«1s· 

an_ 110" or a "D. " However, subsequent information would indicave 

tnat it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third 

character in the laundry mmr1<:s of most machines used .. 
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not
projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would
indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident
Agencies' territories:

B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY
Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -

Pii 44 ... 1368 

The Textile Marking Machine Compan.y advised that the 
machine that made the ~ertinent tag is detective 1n that it 
pi'oduces a tape l-~/16· long instead. of l-1/8 11 long., and is not 
projecting the tape· far enough., resulting in the cutting otr· of 

a portion of the· first letter. 

· Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 
a standard code.for the Northeastern United States., we have 

.. been getting various codes from. various stores, which would 
indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 
is not utilized by each store., and that all set up their own 
codes. "'The following laundries are located in Resident 
Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMPANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa •. 
SR 233766 (machine nwinber) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg., Pao 
SR 32485 

NEW mEA LAUNDRY CO:IJIJ[PANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM 1s AND SPEEDEJI l:NCo 
·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown, Pa. 

SR 32092 

SARITA 1s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow~Grove., Pa. 
SR 33536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover, Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter
"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first
character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
7o4 East Market Street 
West Chester, Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC. 
_ 110 High Street 
Hanover.i Pa. 
SR 313.tRJ· 

WHARTON's, INCa 
552 Lancaster·Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
SR 33958 

f 

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators of' the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be eontacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 
110 11

• ·may have been used rather than a dash for the first 

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead of the letter "O" or ii' the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

. immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 

be obtained. 

All leads should be handled hnme.J,at-elJ ·· : 

upon instructions from the Bureau. 

Results of all investigation regardless or whether 

it was positive or negativ~ should be put in writing and sent 

to instant tile. 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES°6NO INDICATION SHOULD BE aiv!ff THAT Tim ffli1ffiGATI"Oif 

IS BEING 75NDUCTED IN CONNECTION w1~m CAPTioNEb &sr.:--
- 3 -
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any
such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,
at Long Beach, Calif.

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4 -
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dan~ing 
schools in Birmingham., New Orleans, and Californiao All 
Resident Agents should :!mediately cneck all dancing schools 
in their territories tor any record. ot prior attendance at any 
such schools by_ GALT and follow a1m1 leads developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing 
cour·se in New Orleans in 1964 aind took dan.cilrng lessons tor 
several weeks 1n· Birmingham in September, 19670· He also took 
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February» 1968, 
at Long Beach, Califo 

- The Bureau points out that GALT •1 h8ive used the 
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD .. 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 
DANGEROUS. . 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368)

DATE: 4/15/68
TO

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.

The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5° 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.

on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black

the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character

slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was
was

"0" or a "D." However, subsequent information would indicate
an
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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Memorandum -
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• 
DATE: 4/15/68 

FR.OM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE 

SUJUECT: MURKIN I 

\ 
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele­

p~n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT 

is the principal su~pect 1n instant case. 

· All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

to·-eheck all city and telephone directories., financial 

1nstltut1ons., and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact other logical sources to 

obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of 

a white 1966 Mustang., bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 

The car.has ~1nce been r~covered. in Atlant~.,.Ga. 

In his application for a driver's license., GALT was 

described as a white male., bom 7/20/31 (place unknown)., 

.5 1 11" tall., 175 pounds., with blue eyes and brown hair. 

One of the best leads in instant case stems from 

p:; .. ...,;,;c :.:,1" laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt 

in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn., 

on ·4/4/68. The .laundry mark was on red tape with black 

lettering, and was of the thermo seal type., manufactured-by 

the Textile Marking Machine Coffl!>any., Inc •. ., in Syracuse., N. Y. 

T~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1-171611 long., and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning or the first characte~ 

was slashed oft so that.it was difficult to tell whether it Wds 

an. "O" or a "D." However., subsequent in.formation would indicate 

that it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third 

character in the laundry marks of most ma~hines used. 
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not
projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have
been getting various codes from various stores, which would
indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident
Agencies' territories:

B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY
Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 
machine· that made the ~ertinent tag is detective in that it 
produces a tape 1-1,/J:6"' long instead.of 1-1/8" long., and is not 
projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off or 
a portion of the' first letter. 

· Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 
a standard code·tor the Northeastern united states, we have 
-b.een getting various codes from various stores, which would 
indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own 

- codes. ·· The following laundries are located :tn Resident 
Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMP.ANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa. · 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pa. 
SR 32485 

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COillj[P ANY 
woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM I s AND SPEEDE, INC a 

·wash1ngton an~ Noble Streets 
North Norristown; Pa. 

SR 32092 . 

SARITA 1s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow-Grove, Pa. 
SR 33536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON'S, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the lettersupervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further

character.
may If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a"0" have been used rather than a dash for the first

instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
dash
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
7o4 East·Market Street 
West Chester., Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC • 
. 110 High Street 
Hanover,. Pao 
SR 3134tj 

WHARTON 9s, INCo 
552 Lancaster Avenue 
Haverford., Pa. 
SR 33958 

• 

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators or the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 

110 u- ·may have been used rather than a dash for the f 1rst 

character. It the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead of the letter 110 11 or 1r· the code is recognizable 

as 1 t appears on instant tape, the office should be not:U'ied 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples ot the tape with the 028-6 designation should 

be obtained • 

. · All leads should be handled -lmwae.Jga.t-el!: · 

upon instructions from the Bureauo 

Results of all investigation regardless ot whether 

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant file. 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CO?lNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIESO NO nffifCATION SHOULD Bf GffEN THAT '1.1Im fmtifflT!IDi'i'1o'.ff 

'IS m!ING · ONDTJOTlffi 1N coNNlcTION WITH CAPTIONED cA5!.c~ 

- 3 -
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any
such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,
at Long Beach, Calif.

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4 -
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing 
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and Calitorniao All 
Resident Agents should :tmediately check all dancing schools 

in their territories for any record ot prior attendance at any 

such schools by GALT and follow any· leads developedo 

· · . GALT reportedly signed up .for a one-year dancing 

course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons tor 
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 19670· He also·took 
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968, 
at Long Beach, Calif. 

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the 
name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD. 

. UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 
DANGEROUS. 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368)

DATE: 4/15/68
TO

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.

The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5° 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.,

on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black

lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by
the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character

slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was
was
an "O" or a "Do" However, subsequent information would indicave

that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.

1 - 44-1368 44-1368-73
1 - EACH SENIOR RESIDENT AGENT SEARCHED.

SERIALIZED and
KKS:BSM APR 1968
(15) FBI-PHILADELPHIA

NORTON

TO 

OPTIONAL NIIM NO, ID 
MAY 1 .. 2 IDITION 

DIA DIN, -• NO, 17 

- SDI0-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAC : ( 44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68 

FR.OM : SA- JCENNETH K. SMYTHE 

SUJUECT: MURKIN ............. ......, ________ _ 
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which had previously been set out t~l---­

p~n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the nam or ERIC STARVO GALT 

is the principal su~pect in instant case. 
. . 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

to··cneck all city and telephone directoriess, financial 

, institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact ether logical sources to 

obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner or 

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 

The car.has since been r~oovered in Atlanta,.Ga. 

In his application tor a driver's license, GALT was 

described as a white male, bom 7/20/31 (place tmknown)., 

5 1 11" tall., 175 pounds., with blue eyes and brotm hair. 

One ot the best leads in instant case stems from 

v·,o.,...:L :~r.' laundry tapes·tound on a' pair of shorts and a Tcoshi~t 

1n a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis., Tenn., 

on 4/4/68. The .laundry mark was on red tape with black 

lettering., and was of the thermo seal type., manutactured·by 

the Textile Marking Machine Com2an.y, Inc., in Syracuse; N. Y. 

T~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1 ... 171611 long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning or the first cnaract~~ 

was slashed oft so that. it was difficult to tell whether it Wds· 

an·. "o" or a "D." However, subsequent information would indicalie 

that it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third 

character in the laundry marks of most machines used. 

1 - 44-1368 
1 - EACH SENIOR RESIDENT AGENT 

. SEARCHED..~D!::XE~j 
SERIALIZED · D ~. 

; . Ar;. / 1 5 1968 
. . :FBJ ..... PHILADELPHI 
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not
projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have
been getting various codes from various stores, which would
indicate that the one suggested by. the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident
Agencies' territories:

B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY
Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -

PH 44°1368 

The Textile Marking·Machine Company advised that the 
,machine· that made the ~ertinent tag is detective in that it 
produces a tape 1-1/l.6' long instead of 1-1/8" long.,· and is not 
projecting the tape· tar enough., resulting in the cutting orr or 
a portion ot the· first letter. 

·· · Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code·ror the Northeastern United states., we have 
.been·getting various codes from various stores., which would 
indicat~ that the one sugg~sted by. the machine manufacturer 
is not utilized by each store., and that all set up their own 
codes. ·· The following laundries a.re located. in Resident 

Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMPANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa. 
SR 233766 (ma.chine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg., Paa 
SR 32485 -

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville., Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM 1s AND SPEEDE., INCa 
·washington and. Noble Streets 
North Norristown, Paa . 

SR 32092 

SARITA I s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 

· Willow-Grove., Paa 
SR 3~536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as wellIt is suggested that in contacts with the above

as
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the lettersupervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further

character.
may If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a"0" have been used rather than a dash for the first

dash
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notifiedinstead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester, Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC • 
. 110 High Street 
Hanover,_ Pao 
SR 3134ts 

WHARTON 1s, INC. 
552 Lancaster·Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
SR 33958 

• 

It is suggested that in contacts With the above 

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 

110 11
• ·may have been used rather than a dash tor the first 

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead of' the letter "0 11 or if the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised, 

Samples of the tape with the 0213-6 designation should 

be obtained. · 

All leads should be handled twrNerAuat-el1 .. · 

upon instructions from the Bureauo 

Results of all invest~gation regardless of whether 

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant tile. · 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES O 7ro INDIC.ATION sffl5ULD BE GIVEN •flBAT THE INU''iffi"GATl:15~ 

IS BEING . ONDUCTED IN CONNECTION' wr~rH C~PTION.ED CASE·-
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,

at Long Beach, Calif.
The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4 -
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been repo~ted as having attended d~ncing 

schools in. Birmingham, New Orleans, and Californiao All 

Resident Agents should imed1a.tely check all dancing schools 

in their territories tor any record of prior attendance at aiv 

such· schools by GALT and follow any leads_ developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing 

CCi>ur·se in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons tor. 

several weeks-in Birmingham. in September, 19670 He also·took 

a $499 dance ·course from. December, 1967, to Februaey, 1968, 

at Long Beach, Calif. -,_;.-----=-----
ea u points ou ~ have used the 

· or JOHN WILLARD. 

-------~ 
-------,UNKN,.,,.. ~OWN=--=s:::-UB-=-_-=JE==-c=-T=-=SH __ O_uw= BE CONSIDERED ARMED .MID 

DANGEROUS. 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
(44-1368)

DATE: 4/15/68
TO : SAC

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This miemorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-

phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks

to
in

their territories and to contact other logical sources

obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.

The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5° 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

of laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
piecein a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.,

on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black

lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by

the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.

The
number
tape

02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first characterwas 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and

slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was
was

"0" or a "Do" However, subsequent information would indicate
an
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.

1 - 44-1368 44-1368-73
1 - EACH SENIOR RESIDENT AGENT SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED mlFFILED
KKS:BSM APR15 1968
(15) IEBI-PHILADELPHIA

C.T. ADAMS

TO 

OPIIONAL fOIM NO, 10 

MAY IHI IDlnON 
GIA GIN. IIG. NO. 17 

- 5010-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAC . ( 44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68 

FllOM : SA ICElmE'l'H K. SMYTHE 

SUI\JECT: MURKDI ---------------
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele­

pt\Pn1eally to the Res·ident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name of E.RIC STARVO GALT 

1s the principal su~pect 1n instant case_. 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

to'"check all city and telephone directories, financial· 

institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal che~ks in 

their territories and to contact gther logical sources to 

obtain any information whatsoever reg~rdiing GALT. 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner qf 

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 

The car.has since b.een r~covered in Atlanta,.Ga. 

. In his application for a driver's license, GALT was 

described as a white male, bom 7/20/31 (place unknown), 

5 1 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown b.air. 

One ot the best leads in instant case stems from .. 

p:i_,_·.:;c .:;,? laundry tapes-found on a pair of shorts and a T-shit°t 

1n a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn., 

on 4/4/680 The _laundry mark was on red tape with black 

lettering, and was ot the thermo seal type, manufactured.by 

the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y. 

T~e tap~ was 1/4" wide and 1-1716ev long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of ·tb.e first cnaracte~ 

was slashed oft so that.it was difficult to tell whether it Wds 

an: "O" or a "D." How~ver, subsequent information would ind:lcalie 

tb.at it·was an "o" since the letters appear as the third 

character in the laundry marks ot most machines used. 

l - 44-1368 
1 - EACH SENIOR RESIDENT AGENT 
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PH 44-1368

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the

machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of

a portion of the first letter.
Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated

a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer

is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies' territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS

783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY

Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS

519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -

PH 44-1368 

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

machine· that made the v.ertinent tag is defective in th.at it 

produces a tape 1-1/16·' long instead of 1-1/8" long., and is not 

projecting the tape tar enc:nigh, resulting in the cutting ott of 

a portion of the· first lettero 

· Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated. 

a standard code· tor the Northeastern united States, we have 

-been getting various codes from various stores., which would 

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer 

is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own 

codes. ·· The following laundries are located. in Resident 

Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMPANY 
state and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa. 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pao 
SR 32485 · 

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pao 
SR 32451 and Ba 32452 

NORM 1s AND SPEEDE~ INCo 
·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown, Pae 

SR 32092 

SAR IT A I s CLEANERS 
519 Davisv1lle Road 
Willow-Grove, Pao 
SR 33536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover, Pa..
SR 31348

WHARTON'S, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester, Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC • 
. 110 High Street 
Hanover,. Pa. 
SR 3134tt 

WHARTON 9s, INC. 
552 Lanoaster·Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
SR 33958 

• 

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators of the ma.chines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 
110 11

· ·may have been used rather than a dash for the first 

character. It the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead of the letter 110 11 or 11' the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 

be obtained. 

All leads should be handled hrr-mearat-elJ ··: 
upon instructions from the Bureauo 

Results of all investigation regardless of whether 

it was positive or negative should ~e put in writing and sent 

to instant file. 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN COMNECTION.WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES h NOINDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE ffl(rfS''l'IGATIUN 

IS BEING 6N.OOOTED IN CONNECTION WITH cA:rfflNEb cA§E"; 

- 3 -
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any
such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,

at Long Beach, Calif.
The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4 -
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NEW LEAD 

GAL'l' has been reported as having attended dancing 

schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and Californ1so All 
Resident Agents should immedi~tely check all dancing s~hools 

in their territories for any record. of prior attendance at any 

_such schools by GALT and follow any leads_ developeda 

· · GALT reportedly signed up tor a one-year dancing 

cour·se in New Orleans in 1964 and took d.ancmg lessons tor 

several weeks 1n·Birmingham. in September, 19670 He also tcok 

a $499 dance eourse from December, 1967, to February, 1968, 
at tong Beach. Calif. 

The Bureau points out that GALT my have used the 

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD. 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED A.llU-iED AND 

DANGEROUS. 
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GSA GIN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68TO :

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.
The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),
5° 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from
pleas laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.,
on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by
the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc. in Syracuse, N. Y.

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character
was slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was

an "0" or a "D." However, subsequent information would indicave
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAC ( 44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68 

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE 

SUJUECT: MURKD ----------------
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele­

ph9n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name or ERIC STARVO GALT 

1s the principal suspect in instant case. 

· .-All Reside~t Agents have been notified telephonically 

to .. check all.city and telephone directories, financial 
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact other logical sources to 

obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALTo 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner or 

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 
The car.has since been r~covered in Atlanta,.Gao 

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was 

described a_s a white ma.le, born 7/20/31 (place unknown), 
.5 1 11" tall., 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brolfm hair. 

One of the best leads in instant case stems from _ 

p:.{;:;c ~~, .. laundry tapes-found· on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt 

in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphiss Tenn • ., 

on 4/4/68. The .laundry mark was on red tape with black . 
lettering., and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured.by 

the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse» Na Y. 

T~e tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1716" long» and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6o The beginning of the first characte~ 

was slashed oft so that.it was difficult to tell whether it W4S 

an_ "o" or a "D." However, subsequent im"ormation would indica.lle 

that it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third. 
character in the laundry marks of moat machines usedo 
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the

machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer

is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies' territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY

Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS
519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

machine· that made the ~ertinent tag is defective in th.at it 

_produces a tape 1-;/16·' long instead of 1-1/811 long., and is not 

projecting the tape· far enough, resulting in the cutting off of 

a portion ot the'first letter. 

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code .. f'or the Northeastern United States, we have 

.been getting various codes from various stores., Which would 

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer 

is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own 

codes. ··· The following laundries are located in Resident 

Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMP ANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa. 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pao 
SR 32485 

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY CO!ll!l['ANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville, Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM Is AND SPEEDE, INC D 

·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown, Pa. 

SR 32092 

SARITA 1s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow-Grove, Pa. 
SR 33536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover Pa.o
SR 31348

WHARTON'S, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter

chäracter. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first
a

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester., Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY., INC. 
_ 110 High Street 
Hanover.1... Pa. 
SR 3134tl 

WHARTON 8s., INC. 
552 Lancaster·Avenue 
Haverford., Pa. 
SR 33958 

• 

/ 

It.is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments., the actual operators of the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted.. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 
110 u· ·may have been used rather than a dash for the first 

·character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead or the letter 110 11 or if the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape., the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can.be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 

be obtained. 

All leads should be hand.led iwrmea uat-eDs: · 

upon instructions from the Bureauo 

Results of all investigation regardless of whether 

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant file. 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIESa NO iNDICATIONSHourn BE GlVEN TRA'lrM INVEST"l'?JA1i1ION'" 

IS BEING 6NDuc1'Eb IN coiNl"cTION WITH CAPTION.ED CASE . 

.. 3 -

: I 
! 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PH 44-1368

NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools

in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing

course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took

a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,

at Long Beach, Calif.
The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing 

schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and Calitorniao All 

Resident Agents should imedi~tely check all dancing schools 

in their territories for any record ot prior attendance at any 

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing 

cour·se in New Orleans in 1964 m1d took dancing lessons tor 

several weeks in.Birmingham in September, 19670- He also took 

a $499 dance course from December, 1961, to February, 1968, 

at Long Beach., Calif. · 

The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the 

name HARVEY LOWM!ER or JOHN WILLARD. 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSmERE.D ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS. 

- 4 -
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MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68TO

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.
The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),

5' 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from

piece of laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.
on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by
the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc., in Syracuse, N. Y.

The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character
was slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was

an "0" or a "Do" However, subsequent information would indicate
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAO ( 44 ... 1368) DATE: 4/15/68 

F&OM : SA KENNETH Ke SMYTHE 

SUBJECT: MURKIN ------------
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele­

ph9n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing the name or ERIC STARVO GALT 

is the principal su~pect in instant case. 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 

to'"check all eity and telephone directories, financial 

institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 

their territories and to contact other logical sources to 

obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT. 

GALT was lmown to have been the registered owner or 

a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993. 
The car.has ~tnce been.r~covered in Atlanta, Ga. 

In his application tor a driver's license, GALT was 

described as a white ma!e., born 7/20/31 (place unknown)., 

5 • 1111 tall., 175 pound·s., wi tb. blue eyes an.d brown hair • 

One of the best leads in instant case stems from. 

p:_,.;~~c ~;,i.' laundry tapes-found on a pair of shorts and a T-shit°t 

in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis., Tenn • ., 

on·4/4/68. · The.laundry mark was on red tape with black 
lettering., and was of the thermo seal type, m.anutactured·by 

the Textile Marking Machine Com!>any., ·1nc • .11 in Syracuse, N. Y. 

The tape was 1/4" wide and l-1/16 11 long, and bore the letters 

and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning or the first cnaracte:r 

was slashed oft so that.it was difficult to tell whether it W4S 

an. "O" or a "D." However., subsequent in.formation would indicalle 

that it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third 

character in the laundry marks ot most machines used. 

1 - 44-1368 
l - EACH SENIOR RESIDENT AGENT 

KKS:B~.M 
(15).ffe--

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PH 44-1368

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the
machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would
indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies' territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY

State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS
783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY
Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS

519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -

./ 

PH l.ll.f. ... 1368 

The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

maehine· tha~ made the v.ertinent tag is defective in that it 

produces a tape l-~/16·' long instead ot 1-1/8 11 long., and is not 

projecting the tape· tar enough, resulting in the cutting off or 
a portion or the' first letter. 

·· · Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated 

a standard code· tor the Northeastern Uni~ed States,'we have 

-been getting various codes from various stores, which would 

indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 

1s not utilized by each store., and that all set up their own 

codes. "The following.laundries are located in Resident 

Agencies• territories: 

B. GROSS COMPANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media, Pa .. 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg, Pa. 
-SR 32485 

NEW mEA LAUNDRY COMPANY 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville; Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM I s AND SPEEDE, INC. 
·washington and Noble St~eets 
North Norristown~ Pa. 

SR 32092 

SARITA 1s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow~Grove, Pa. 
SR 33536 
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SERVICE CLEANERS
704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON'S, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter
"0" may have been used rather than a dash for the first
character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a

dash instead of the letter "0" or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether
it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent
to instant file.

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.

- 3 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester, ·Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL I s HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC. 
_ 110 High Street 
Hanoverl. Pao 
SR 3134t, 

WHARTON 9s 1 INC 0 

552 Lancaster·Avenue 
Haverford., Pa. 
SR 33958 

• 

/ 
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It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators of the ma.chines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 

"O"'"may have been used rather than a dash for the .first 

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead of the letter nott or :tf the code is recognizable 

as it appears on· instant tape, the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 

be obtained. ' 

All leads should be handled lwr~eaua.t-e81 -- · · 
upon instructions from the Bureauo 

Results of all investigation regardless of' whether 

1t was positive or negative should be put in writing_ and sent 

to in~tant file. : 

' 
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION' SHO'Otb M GIVEN' THM' THE DNEMIGAT!mr 

IS BEING CONDUcif.i@ IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED ~ 

.. 3 -
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NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,

at Long Beach, Calif.
The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

The
proming

dance studios contactedfor salt,
walland 4/18/18 in vallnegation

handerston

Jan Frrry, Jan Frry
108

Columbia
vielage Gring,

&

Ina B. Theobald, 328 an orange, Janeaster
chetBryant, Invester School ofDance, 1350 any

Jouis B. Lyone, Lymodance studio, 136N. mullberry, fancests

- 4 -
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing 

schools in Birmingham., New Orleans, and Californiao All 

Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools 

in their territories tor any record of prior attendance at any 

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developedo 

· · GALT reportedly signed. up for a one-year dancing 

cour·se in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for 

several weeks in Birmingham. in September., 19670· He also took 

a $499 dance course from December,· 1967, to February., 1968, 
at Long Beach., .Calif. 

The Bureau points out that GALT my have used the 

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILL~. 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (44-1368) DATE:

TO 4/15/68

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

This memorandum is written to specifically
consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele-
phonically to the Resident Agents.

An individual utilizing the name of ERIC STARVO GALT

is the principal suspect in instant case.

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically
to check all city and telephone directories, financial
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in
their territories and to contact other logical sources to
obtain any information whatsoever regarding GALT.

GALT was known to have been the registered owner of
a white 1966 Mustang, bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993.
The car has since been recovered in Atlanta, Ga.

In his application for a driver's license, GALT was

described as a white male, born 7/20/31 (place unknown),
5' 11" tall, 175 pounds, with blue eyes and brown hair.

One of the best leads in instant case stems from
piece of laundry tapes found on a pair of shorts and a T-shirt
in a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn.
on 4/4/68. The laundry mark was on red tape with black
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type, manufactured by
the Textile Marking Machine Company, Inc. in Syracuse, N. Y.
The tape was 1/4" wide and 1-1/16" long, and bore the letters
and number 02B-6 or D2B-6. The beginning of the first character
was slashed off so that it was difficult to tell whether it was

an "0" or a "D." However, subsequent information would indicate
that it was an "0" since the letters appear as the third
character in the laundry marks of most machines used.

1 - 44-1368
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO : SAC . ( 44-1368) DATE: 4/15/68 

FROM : SA KENNETH K. SMYTHE 

SUBJECT: Mt.JRKIN ........,......., ___________ _ 
This memorandum is written to specifically 

consolidate leads which had previously been set out tele­
p~n1cally to the Resident Agents. 

An individual utilizing t~e name of ERIC STARVO GALT 
is the principal su~pect in instant case. 

All Resident Agents have been notified telephonically 
to··eheck all city and telephone directories., financial 
institutions, and to conduct credit and criminal checks in 
their territories and to contact other logical sources to 
obtain any information whatsoever regaroilng GALT. · 

GALT was known to have been the registered owner or 
a white 1966 Mustang., bearing 1968 Alabama license 1-38993, 
The car. has a,_ince b.een r~eovered. in Atlant,.,. Ga. 

In his application tor a d.river•s license, GALT was 
described as a white male., bom 7/20/31 (place unknown)., 
51 11" tall, 175 pounds., with blue eyes and brow hair. 

One of the best leads in instant case stems from 
pl.:.-.::1_: :,f' laundry tapes-found on. a pair of shorts and. a T-sh.i~t 
1n a room believed occupied by the suspect in Memphis, Tenn • ., 
on 4/4/680 The .laundry mark was on red tape with black 
lettering, and was of the thermo seal type" imanufactured·by 
the Textile Marking Machine Com~any., Inc • ., in Syracuse., N. Y. 
T~e tape was 1/4 11 wide and 1-1716 11 long, and bore the letters 
and number 02B-6·or D2.B-6. The beginning of the first character 
was slashed oft so that it was difficult to tell whether it w~s­

an. "o" or a "D." However, subsequent in.formation would indicate 
that it was an 110 11 since the letters appear as the third 
character in the laundry marks of most machines used. 
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the

machine that made the pertinent tag is defective in that it
produces a tape 1-1/16" long instead of 1-1/8" long, and is not

projecting the tape far enough, resulting in the cutting off of
a portion of the first letter.

Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated
a standard code for the Northeastern United States, we have

been getting various codes from various stores, which would

indicate that the one suggested by the machine manufacturer
is not utilized by each store, and that all set up their own

codes. The following laundries are located in Resident

Agencies' territories:
B. GROSS COMPANY
State and Jackson Streets
Media, Pa.
SR 233766 (machine number)

IDEAL CLEANERS

783 Broad Street
Chambersburg, Pa.
SR 32485

NEW IDEA LAUNDRY COMPANY

Woodland and Olive Streets
Coatesville, Pa.
SR 32451 and SR 32452

NORM's AND SPEEDE, INC.
Washington and Noble Streets
North Norristown, Pa.

SR 32092

SARITA's CLEANERS

519 Davisville Road
Willow-Grove, Pa.
SR 33536

- 2 -
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The Textile Marking Machine Company advised that the 

machine· that made th~ ~ertinent tag is defective in·tnat it 

produces a tape 1-~/]:.6· ' long instead ot 1-1/819 long.11 and is not 

projecting the tape· far enough..11 resulting in the cutting off or 
a portion ot the' first letter. 

- Although the Textile Marking Machine Company indicated ' 

a standard code· tor the Northeastern united states» we have 

.. b.een getting various codes from various stores .11 Which. would 

indicate that the one sugg~sted by the machine manufacturer 

1s not utilized by each store.11 and that all set up their own 

codes. ·· The following laundries are located in Resident 

Agencies• territories:. · 

B. GROSS COMP ANY 
State and Jackson Streets 
Media., Pa. 
SR 233766 (machine number) 

IDEAL CLEANERS 
783 Broad Street 
Chambersburg., Pa. 
SR 32485 

NEW mEA LAUNDRY COMPANY . 
Woodland and Olive Streets 
Coatesville» Pa. 
SR 32451 and SR 32452 

NORM's AND SPEEDE1 INCo 
·washington and Noble Streets 
North Norristown» Pa. 

SR 32092 

SARITA 1s CLEANERS 
519 Davisville Road 
Willow-Grove.11 Pa. 
SR 33536 

- 2 -
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SERVICE CLEANERS

704 East Market Street
West Chester, Pa.
SR 31782

STEEL's HANOVER LAUNDRY, INC.
110 High Street
Hanover, Pa.
SR 31348

WHARTON's, INC.
552 Lancaster Avenue
Haverford, Pa.
SR 33958

It is suggested that in contacts with the above

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well
as
learned from Textile Marking Machine Company that the lettersupervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further

character.
may If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a"0" have been used rather than a dash for the first

dash instead of the letter "0 " or if the code is recognizable
as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified
immediately so that the Bureau can be advised.

Samples of the tape with the 02B-6 designation should

be obtained.

All leads should be handled immediately
upon instructions from the Bureau.

Results of all investigation regardless of whether

it was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent

to instant file.
THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH ANY

INQUIRIES, NO INDICATION SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT THE INVESTIGATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED IN CONNECTION WITH CAPTIONED CASE.
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SERVICE CLEANERS 
704 East Market Street 
West Chester., Pa. 
SR 31782 

STEEL 1s HANOVER LAUNDRY., INC. 
_'110 High Street 
Hanover.i Pa. 
SR 3134-ti 

WHARTON 1s., INC .. 
552 Lancaster·Avenue 
Haverford, Pa. 
~ 33958 

• 

It is suggested that in contacts with the above 

establishments, the actual operators of the machines as well 

as supervisory personnel be contacted. It has been further 

learned f'rom Textile Marking Machine Company that the letter 

"o"·'may have been used rather than a dash tor the first 

character. If the code is recognizable by the insertion of a 

dash instead or the letter "0 11 or if the code is recognizable 

as it appears on instant tape, the office should be notified 

immediately so that the Bureau can be advised. 

Samples of' the tape with the 02B-6 designation should 

be obtained. 

All leads should be handled hnme.Jrat-el! · 

upon iristrue·t:tons from the Bureau o 

Results or all investigation :regardless or whether 

1~ was positive or negative should be put in writing and sent 

to instant tile. 

THE BUREAU HAS INSTRUCTED THAT IN COMNECTION WITH ANY 

INQUIRIES6 N
O INDICM'IoN SHOULD BE d:tvER TlM THE fflv~T!dATfoN 

IS DINI omtOoTXD IN CONNECTION WITH c_APTioNED CASE~-
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PH 44-1368

NEW LEAD

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing
schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and California. All
Resident Agents should immediately check all dancing schools
in their territories for any record of prior attendance at any

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developed.

GALT reportedly signed up for a one-year dancing
course in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons for
several weeks in Birmingham in September, 1967. He also took
a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968,

at Long Beach, Calif.
The Bureau points out that GALT may have used the

name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN WILLARD.

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND

DANGEROUS.

- 4 -
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NEW LEAD 

GALT has been reported as having attended dancing 

schools in B1rin1ngb.am, New Orleans, and Californiao All 

Resident Agents should :ll.mediately check ali dancing schools 

in their territories tor any record ot prior attendance at airny 

such schools by GALT and follow any leads developedo 

- · GALT reportedly. signed. up for a one-year dancing 

cour·se in New Orleans in 1964 and took dancing lessons tor 

several weeks in· Birmingham in September, 1967a · Hie also· took 

a $499 dance course from December, 1967, to February, 1968, 
at Long Beach, Califo 

The Bureau points out that GALT may hawe used the 

name HARV'ft LpWMYER or JOHN WILLARD. . 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS. 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. to
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
44-1368TO : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (157- DATE: 4/11/68

FROM : SA ROBERT E. JENKINS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re: Butel 4/10/68

On April 10, 1968, all financial institutions in Lancaster County
were checked for any account for ERIC STARVO GALT and no acco unt was
found.

The Credit Bureau of Lancaster County, Incorporated, and the records
of the Pennsylvania State Police, Troop J and the Lancaster Police Dept.
were checked and no record of ERIC STARVO GALT was found.

A search of the Telephone directories for xikkages all areas of Lancaster
County, and a search of the Lancaster City Directory and Lancaster Suburban
area directory (City Directory 1968 and suburban directory 1967) was mae for
the name ERIC STARVO GALT with negative results.

44-1368-74
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED nbFILED not
MPR 1: 1968

FBI-PHILADELPHIA

K.K.S.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
F010-108

.. ,. • OPTIONAL FORM NG. ID 
MAY 11112 EDITION 
GSA PPMR (41 CPR) 1D1•11.1 , 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 

,/✓- /$ ('f 
: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (±5=1- . DATE: 4/ll/68 

FROM : SA ROBERT E. JENKINS 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

11111D•IDI 

Re:. Butel 4/10/68 

On April 10, 1968, all fina.ncial institutions in Lancaster County 
were checked for any account for ERIC STARVO GALT and no -aero unt was 
:found. 

The Credit Bureau of Lancaster County, Incorporated, and the records 
of the Pennsylvania·state Police, :I'roop J anr. thr Lancaster Police rept. 
were checked and no record of ERIC STARVO GJ\LT was found. 

A seaz:ch of the Telephone directories for :x:tli~ all areas of Lancaster 
Coun~y, and a search of the Lancaster City Directory and Lancas.ter Sub\jrban 
area directory (City DirectQry 1968 and suburban directory 1967) was mae for 
the name ERIC STARVO GALT with negative results. 

SEARCHED INDEXED_ 

SERIALIZE~.FIL'E)~-:-~I,/}%,? /)f()R J ! , boo 
FBI-PHILADELPHI~ 

Buy U.S. S1111ing.r Bonds Regultnly on the P11yroll S1111ing.r Pl11n 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 4/12/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, ALBANY (44-493) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Albany airtel to Bureau 4/11/68.

LAUNDRY MARKS

Following is a list by offices of Thermo-Seal
machines located at military establishments producingfive character tapes 1 1/8" long and 1" wide as provided
by Mr. DONALD BROTON, Textile Marking Machine Company
2204 Erie Boulevard East Syracuse, N.Y.

3-Bureau
3-Memphis (44-1987)
2-Boston (157-644)2-Charlotte
2-Chicago (44-1114)
2-Honolulu
3-Jacksonville (44-769)
3-Miami
2-Newark (44-854)
2-New York (44-1609)
3-Norfolk
@-Philadelphia
2-Richmond
3-San Francisco (173-65)
2-San Juan

SEARCHED-1368-7144-1368-75
3-Seattle
2-WFO

SERIALIZED FILED

3-Albany APR 15 1968

RSR:ad FBI -PHILADELPHIA 195
(44) IKKS.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

.. .. 
FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) • • ., . 

. •-

FBI 

Date: 4/12/68 
Transmit the following in ---------------------, 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 

Via ---~A=I=R=T=EL~- AIRMAIL 1 

(P .. J I n~fy I 

------------------------------------------------L------ - -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, A~ (44-493) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR 

( 00: MEMPHIS ) 

Re Albany airtel to Bureau 4/11/68. 

LAUNDRY MARKS .,, ,, 
Following is a list b7./offices of Thermo-Seal 

ma.chines located at military e~tablishments producing 
five character tapes 1 1/8" .,{mg and ¼n wide as provided 
by Mr. DONALD BROTON, Texti ar ·n achine Cm a 
..,2204 Erie Boule~~s :14,' Syracuse, . . 

1 
Ct 7 mc:wasr:,r~'fiGii(tiµ4fftnrrim) 2 G,tffl■i~ 

3-Bureau 
3-Memphis (44-~987) 
2-Boston (157-644) 
2-Charlotte 
2-Chicago (44-111) 
2-Honolulu 
3-Jacksonville (44-769) 
3-Miami 
2-Newark (44-854) 
2-New York (44-1609) 
3-Norfolk 
@,Philadelphia 
2-Richmond 
3-Sa.n Francisco (173-65) 
2-San Juan 
3-Sea.ttle 
2-WFO 
3-Albany 
RSR:ad 
(44) 

Approved: _________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

'1-'I- J s, 
SEARCIIED..,d!!!!,~ 
SERIALIZE ---,414..:!~r.::=i,~::;.. 

Sent -~----M Per _____ _ 
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AL 44-493

For the information of San Juan, the following
is furnished:

Search of premises believed occupied by UNSUB

who assassinated Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING on 4/4/68, disclosed
suitcase in which was located tee-shirt and undershorts
bearing laundry mark on red tape with black lettering believed
to be Thermo-Seal type, manufactured by Textile Marking
Machine Co., Inc., Syracuse, N.Y. The tape is 1" wide and
1 1/16" long and bears letters and numbers 02B-6.

Experts at Textile Marking Machine Company advise
type on this machine is unusual in that the first two
characters are 15 point type and the last three characters
are eighteen point type, with the middle character, the
letter B, probably being narrow rather than regular type.
The usual machine carries 15 point type for the first three
characters and 18 point type for the last two characters.

Textile Marking Machine experts also stated this
machine is defective in that it is producing a tape 1 1/16"
long instead of 1 1/8" long and is not projecting the tape
far enough resulting in cutting off a portion of the first
letter. The code used in the Northeast part of the U. S.
is as follows:

The first letter 0 stands for lot number; the first
number 2 indicates the day of the week, two being Tuesday;
the second letter indicates the first letter of the store
name, this is the letter B; the last number is the bundle
number, this is 6. Color coding of the tag may designate
various things such as a different month or the identity of
a store in a chain. Experts also state the use of this
system on laundry items is unusual in that the system is
normally used on garments being dry cleaned.

The Bureau has instructed that all textile
machines using this type tape be located and machines using
this code be identified.

-2-
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For the information of San Juan, the following 
is furnished: 

Search of premises believed occupied b~ UNSUB 
who assassinated Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING on 4/4/68, disclosed 
suitcase in which was located tee-shirt and undershorts 
bearing laundry mark on red tape with black lettering believed 
to be Thermo-Seal type, manufactured by Textile Marking 
Machine Co., Inc., Syracuse, N.Y. The tape is;" wide and 
l 1/16 11 long and bears letters and numbers 02B-o. 

Experts at Textile Marking Machine Company advise 
type on this machine is unusual in that the first two 
characters a.re 15 point type and the last three characters 
are eighteen point type, with the middle character, the 
letter B, probably being narrow rather than regular type. 
The usual machine carries 15 point type for the first three 
characters and 18 point type for the last two characters. 

Textile Marking Ma.chine experts also stated this 
machine is defective in that it is producing a tape 11/1611 

long instead of 1 1/8" long and is not projecting the tape 
far enough resulting in cutting off a portion of the first 
letter. The code used in the Northeast pa.rt of the U.S. 
is as follows: 

The first letter O stands for lot number; the first 
number 2 indicates the day of the week, two being Tuesday; 
the second letter indicates the first letter of the store 
name, ·this is the letter B; the last number is the bundle 
number, this is 6. Color coding of the tag may designate 
various things such as a different month.or the identity of 
a store in a chain. Experts also state the use of this 
system on laundry items is unusual in that the system is 
norm.ally used on garments being dry cleaned. 

ihe Bureau has instructed that all textile 
machines using this type tape be located and machines using 
this code be identified. 
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AL 44-493

BOSTON

Navy Exchange SN 32296
Naval Air Station SN 33431
Quonset Point, Rhode Island

Navy Exchange SN 331.37
Naval Station SN 33138
Naval Base
Newport, Rhode Island

CHARLOTTE

Freight Traffic Bridge SN 31306
Building 1011 SN 31807
Camp Lejeune, North Carolina SN 31847

SN 31849

CHICAGO

Navy Exchange SN 32285
Naval Training Officer SN 32308
Great Lakes, Illinois
HONOLULU

Navy Exchange SN 32397
Naval Station
Pearl Harbor, Hawaii

JACKSONVILLE

Navy Exchange SN 31748
Naval Air Station SN 31773
Jacksonville, Florida SN 31928

3

• • 
AL 44-493 

BOSTON 

Navy Exchange SN 32296 
Naval Air Station SN 33431 
Quonset Point, Rhode Island 

llavy Ex-!lhange 
Naval Station 
Naval Base 
Newport, Rhode Island 

CHARLOTTE 

Fraight Traffic Bridge 
Building 1011 
Camp Lejeune, North Carolina 

CHICAGO 

Navy Exchange 
Naval Training Officer 
Great Lakes, Illinois 

HONOLULU 

Navy Exchange 
Naval Station 
Pearl Harbor, Hawaii 

JACKSONVll.LE 

Na•,1y Exchange 
Naval Air Station 
JacksonvUle, Florida 

3 

SN 33137 
SN 33138 

SN 31806 
SN 31807 
SN 31847 
SN 31849 

SN 32285 
SN 32308 

SN 32897 

SN 31748 
SN 31773 
SN 31928 
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AL 44-493

JACKSONVILLE (CONT.)

Navy Exchange SN 32228
Naval Air Station SN 32226
Pensacola, Florida SN 32222

SN 32229
SN 32220
SN 32525
SN 32529
SN 32509
SN 32300
SN 32295

Navy Exchange SN 32521
Naval Air Station
Yukon, Florida

MIAMI

Navy Exchange SN 31964
Naval Station SN 31969
Key West, Florida

MEMPHIS

Navy Exchange SN 32040
Naval Air Station SN 32044
Millington, Tennessee SN 32439

NEWARK

Navy Exchange SN 33440
Naval Air Station
Lakehurst, New Jersey

NEW YORK

Army and Air Force Exchange SN 32141
Ship to Transport Officer SN 32143
Brooklyn Army Terminal SN 32148
First Avenue and 53 St. SN 321.57

Brooklyn, N.Y.

• • 
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JACKSONVll.LE (CONT.) 

Navy Exchange SN 32228 
Naval Air Station SN 32226 
Pensacola, Florida SN 32222 

SN 32229 
SN 32220 
SN 32525 
SN 32529 
SN 32509 
SN 32300 
SN 32295 

Navy Exchange SN 32521 
Naval Air Station 
Yukon, norida 

MIA1vlI 

Navy Exchange SN 31964 
Naval Station SN 31969 
Key West, Florida 

l.'1EM?HIS 

Navy Exchange SN 32040 
Naval Air Station SN 32044 
Millington, Tennessee SN 32439 

NEWARK 

Navy Exchange SN 33440 
Naval Air Station 
Lakehurst, New Jersey 

N.E.W YORK 

Army and Air Force Excha~e SN 32141 
Ship to Transport Officer SN 32143 
Brooklyn Army Terminal SN 32148 
First Avenue and ~3 St~ SN 32157 
Brook.1.,nv N.iYi... 
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AL 44-493

NORFOLK

Navy Exchange SN 32131

Naval Air Station SN 32144

Norfolk, Virginia SN 32332

Navy Exchange SN 32233

Naval Amphibious Base SN 32288

Little Lake SN 32292

Norfolk, Virginia

PHILADELPHIA
had

concert #106
Sevil

Navy Exchange
Joe

schaff
fragator.

his
SN 32920

Naval Station SN 32931

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania SN 33708

Indix at TEXTILE
RICHMOND MARKING

SN 32665 MACHINE
CMCS Stock Acct.
Building 2011 SERIAL a
Marine Corps Schools
Quantico, Virginia

SAN FRANCISCO

Navy Exchange SN 32900

Naval Air Station
Moffett Field, California

Freight Terminal SN 32286

Naval Supply Center
Oakland, California

5
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NORFOLK 

Navy Exchange 
Naval Air Station 
Norfolk, Virginia 

! . 

RICHMON,J2 

~vLCS .Stock Acct. 
Building, 2011 
1'1arine Corps Schools 
Quant:lco,- Virginia 

SAN FRANCISCO 

Navy Exchange 
Naval Air Station 
Moffett Field, California 

Freight Terminal 
Naval Supply Center 
Oakland, California 

SN 32131 
SN 32144 
SN 32332 

SN 32665 

SN 32900 

SN 32286 
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AL 44-493

SAN JUAN

Naval Exchange
Naval Station
San Juan, Puerto Rico
SN 33520
SN 33521

SEATTLE

Navy Exchange
Widbey Island
Oak Harbor, Washington
SN 32763
SN 32875

Navy Exchange
Naval Supply Depot
Seattle, Washington
SN 31994

WFO

Navy Exchange
Naval Station
Washington, D. C.
SN 32920
SN 32931

LEADS

ALL OFFICES PLEASE NOTE: Bureau teletype to All
Continental Offices, 4/9/68, stated that all laundries should
be contacted in an effort to identify the tape on the shorts
and tee-shirt believed to have been abandoned by UNSUB. The
Textile Marking Machine Co. has advised that the above are
the only machines known by that company to be in the above
listed states which would be capable of producing the laundry
mark on the garments. This company advised that the tapes
on the garments are their tapes exclusively and that there
is no other marking machines in the world which could have
produced the tapes.
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SAN JUAN 

Naval Exchange 
Naval Station 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 
SN 33520 
SN 33521 

SEATTLE 

Navy Exchange 
Widbey Island 
Oak Harber, Washington 
SN 32763 
SN 32875 

Navy Exchange 
Naval Supply Depot. 
Seatt1e4 Washington 
SN 3199 

WFO 

Navy Exchange 
Naval Station 
Washington, D. C. 
SN 32920 
SN 32931 

LE.ADS 

ALL OFFICES PLEASE NOTE: Bureau teletype to All 
Continental Offices, 4/9/68, stated that all laundries should 
be contacted in an effort to identify the tape on the shorts 
and tee-shirt believed to have been abandoned by UNSUB. The 
Textile Marking Machine Co. has advised that the above are 
the only machines known by that company to be in the above 
listed states which would be capable of producing the launary 
~ark on the garments._ This company advised that the ~apes 
~e garments are their tapes exclusively and that there 

is no other marking machines in the world which could have 
produced the tapes. 
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